
3rd August 2025

No. Name Reaction Time Speed60 FtDial In

Six Sixty Eliminations at Melbourne Raceway

Mid

Six Sixty Cars

Semi-Finals

6643 Phil Thompson 8.198 88.34 WIN

6664 David Coombes 9.382 79.71 Red Light

2.133

2.323

8.20

9.24

.026

 

5.396

6.238

6627 Shaun Rounthwaite 7.419 106.83 WIN
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Final

6643 Phil Thompson 8.567 89.46 Lose

6627 Shaun Rounthwaite 7.569 85.23 WIN
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